Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date	
JINZHEN QUE			09/26/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	FUZHOU ROCKCHIP ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO. 18 BLDG. A DISTRICT, FUZHOU SOFTWARE PARK			
City:	FUZHOU, FUJIAN PROVINCE			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	350003			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1224		Number 6701		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (202)344-830	0		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(202)344-830 De sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(202)344-830 De sent via US Mail 202-344-4000	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(202)344-830 be sent via US Mail 202-344-4000 rkinberg@ver	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. hable.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(202)344-830 e sent via US Mail 202-344-4000 rkinberg@ver Robert Kinbe	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. hable.com g		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(202)344-830 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 202-344-4000 rkinberg@ver Robert Kinbe 575 7th Stree	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. hable.com g		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(202)344-830 be sent via US Mail 202-344-4000 rkinberg@ver Robert Kinbe 575 7th Stree Washington,	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. hable.com rg t, N.W.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(202)344-830 te sent via US Mail 202-344-4000 rkinberg@ver Robert Kinbe 575 7th Stree Washington, NUMBER:	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. hable.com 'g t, N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(202)344-830 te sent via US Mail 202-344-4000 rkinberg@ver Robert Kinbe 575 7th Stree Washington, I NUMBER: R:	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. hable.com rg t, N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR U.S. LETTERS PATENT

Attomey Docket

WHEREAS OUE, Jinzhen, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certai improvement relating to NAND FLASH CONTROLLER AND DATA EXCHANGE METHOD BETWEEL NAND FLASH MEMORY AND NAND FLASH CONTROLLER, which said assignor has caused a ja the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument, said application to be [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ______, Serial Number [] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on , the United States of America being designated, ____, Serial Number ,

AND WHEREAS Fuzhou Rockchin Electronics Co., Ltd., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignce to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all potents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in auywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignce, and said assigned's successors and assigns, in as ample

and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignce, or said assignce's successors or assigns, any and all

acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said app and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignce, and said

EXECUTED, this the day of Sep. 2008.	, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
WITNESSES:	
Signature: F Fall	ASSIGNOR:
Name: WANG!!!!	Signature: _ Fra 3.
Address: No.18bldg, Fuzhou Software Park, Gulou District, Fuzhou, I	Name: OUE, Jinzhen
Signature: _ File	Furian, P.R. China
Nome	
Address: No. 18bldg, Fuzhan Sagaran D	
Address: No.18bldg, Fuzhou Software Park, Gulou District, Fuzhou, Fu	lian, P.R.China

Customer No.:

26694 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20004

> PATENT REEL: 021659 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 10/07/2008